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SERVICE TYPE NAME TELEPHONE Email 

    

Air Services Doug Osborn 
Lauren Sherrick 

(608) 246-4328 
(608) 246-4328 

Douglas.Osborn@wisconsin.gov 
Lauren.Sherrick@wisconsin.gov 

    

Inserting and Mail Distribution 
Services 

Shannon Boodry (608) 243-2405 
 

Shannon.Boodry@wisconsin.gov 

    

Network Publishing Services  Darrell Grawin 
Joe Patterson 

(608) 243-2407 
(608) 243-2400 

Darrell.Grawin@wisconsin.gov 
Joe.Patterson@wisconsin.gov 

    

Mainframe Print - Billing 
Job Processing/Customer Service 

Distribution 

Darrell Grawin (608) 243-2407 Darrell.Grawin@wisconsin.gov 

    

Document Sales Erin Cline (608) 243-2441 erin.cline@wisconsin.gov 

    

Central Fleet Jordan Tilleson (608) 266-0793 Jordan.Tilleson@wisconsin.gov 

    

Labor and Material 
All State Office Buildings 

Claire Franz (608) 264-8254 Claire.Franz@wisconsin.gov 

    

Postage, Metering Services, 
Sorting Services 

Shannon Boodry (608) 243-2405 Shannon.Boodry@wisconsin.gov 

    

Records Center Bill LaMay (608) 266-1597 Bill.LaMay@wisconsin.gov 

    

EBS (Enterprise Billing System) Thomas Burns (608) 267-2730 ThomasP.Burns@wisconsin.gov 

    

Use Codes Brad Sumner  brad.sumner@wisconsin.gov 

    

General Services Billing (GSB) Brad Sumner  brad.sumner@wisconsin.gov 

 

 
Contacting a service center about a GSB charge?  Please provide the Job Number, which is 

located under the Identifier column on the invoice. 
 

Use code or GSB questions?  E-mail doadoasarbilling@wisconsin.gov. 
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